BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

GREGORY J. & ANGELIQUE N. DIEKER

v.

Respondent:

ELBERT COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

ORDER ON STIPULATION

Docket Number: 75594

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been accepted by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: R109113

Category: Valuation/Protest Appeal Property Type: Residential

- 2. Petitioner is protesting the 2019 actual value of the subject property.
- 3. The parties agreed that the 2019 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Total Value: \$450,000

(Reference Attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2019 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Elbert County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED this 10th day of December 2019.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Diane M. DeVries

Diane M. DeVries

Dura a. Baumbach

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Debra A. Baumbach

SEAL SEAL

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

ED OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

2019 NOV 13 AM 10: 49

Docket Number: 75594 Single County Schedule Number: R109113	
STIPULATION (As to Tax Year2019	Actual Value)
Gregory J. & Angelique N. Dieker	,
Petitioner,	
vs.	
Elbert COUNTY BOA	RD OF EQUALIZATION,
Respondent.	
Assessment Appeals to enter its order based Petitioner(s) and Respondent agree and 1. The property subject to this stipulation 7000 County Rd 128, Elizabeth,	d stipulate as follows: on is described as: ¢0 80107
N2E2NE4 Section: 34 Township	Range: 64
The subject property is classified as property).	Residential (what type of
The County Assessor originally assi subject property for tax year2019	gned the following actual value to the
Land \$ Improvements \$_ Total \$_ 4. After a timely appeal to the Board of	240,000 .00 240,680 .00 480,680 .00 of Equalization, the Board of Equalization
valued the subject property as follows:	
Land \$_ Improvements \$_	240,000 .00 240,680 .00

480,680.00

Total

	After further review and negotia	ation, F	etitioner(s)	and County Board of	
	Equalization agree to the following tax ye	ar	2019	_actual value for the subject	
	property:				
	Land	\$	240,000	.00	
	Improvements	\$	210,000	.00	
	Total	\$	450,000	.00	
	1				
	6. The valuation, as established a year	bove,	shall be bind	ling only with respect to tax	
	7. Brief narrative as to why the reduction was made: Both the petitioner and respondent agreed to the reduction in				
	value based on the assessor's recommendation of \$450,000 to				
	the BOE. Both parties agree to this value and agree to settle				
	prior to the BAA Hearing curre				
	DIZOZ CO CISC DINI IICUZINA CUZZ	341027	50110002		
	•				
				The state of the s	
	8. Both parties agree that the hearing scheduled before the Board of Assessment Appeals on1/14/2020(date) at8:30 AM(time) be vacated or a				
	hearing has not yet been scheduled befo				
	Theating has not jot book contested bolors and book of the book of				
	DATED this 31st day of October 2019				
	100			1 0	
-	KILA)		1900	at Carer	
	Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney		County Attor	ney for Respondent,	
	Cuberici(s) of Agent of Automos	Board of Equalization			
	Carrie Die Ken	_	board of Eqt	Janzadon	
BS6 -> 11/0/2019	Address: 7000 CR 128	۸	ddress:		
	Michael & Patricia Lynch		Bart Gree	r	
	31520 Forest Lane		215 Comar	_	
		-		iche sc	
	Elizabeth, CO 80107	-	PO Box 7	00117	
	703 000 1400	=	Kiowa. CC		
	Telephone: 303-880-1498	1	elephone: _	3U3-621-3143	
	Sala Age sar Undan				
	,	1	5 2 .	1	
		1	Address:	0	
		,	Susan Mu	rphy	
		~		nche, PO Box 26	
		-	Kiowa, Co		
		-			
	5 1 1 1 1 1 5 5 5 5 1		elephone:_	303-621-3101	
	Docket Number 75594				